506342941 11/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6389695

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the SIGNING DATE FOR PETER HAMMERQUIST previously recorded on Reel 051678 Frame 0622. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SIGNING DATE IS 08/05/2020. | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 506194610 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| CHRISTIAN KLINE | 01/29/2020 |
| RYAN PENDLAY | 01/29/2020 |
| LAUREN EDELMEIER | 01/29/2020 |
| PETER HAMMERQUIST | 08/05/2020 |
| CHRISTOFFER PETER HART HANSEN | 01/29/2020 |
| DAVID CARL NABER | 01/29/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16777854 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)785-1482

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-785-1482

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MS1-9418US |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NOEMI TOVAR |

PATENT 506342941 REEL: 054293 FRAME: 0481

| SIGNATURE: | /Noemi Tovar/ |
|--------------|---------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/06/2020 |

Total Attachments: 16

source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page1.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page2.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page3.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page4.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page5.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page6.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page7.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page8.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page9.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page10.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page11.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page12.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page13.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page14.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page15.tif source=407485-US-NP-MS1-9418US-Resubmission-Corrected-Assignment-as-filed-11-6-20#page16.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054293 FRAME: 0482

CORRECTED PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | ' Helo



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| CHRISTIAN KLEIN | 01/29/2020 |
| RYAN PENDLAY | 01/29/2020 |
| LAUREN EDELMEIER | 01/29/2020 |
| PETER HAMMERQUIST " | 01/29/2020 |
| CHRISTOFFER PETER HART HANSEN | 01/29/2020 |
| DAVID CARL NABER | 01/29/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16777854 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)785-1482 **Phone:** 888-785-1482

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

NEWPORT IP, LLC

1400 112TH AVE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MS1-9418US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRIEDA CRAMER |
| Signature: | /Frieda Cramer/ |
| Date: | 01/30/2020 |

Total Attachments: 12

source=407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignment_Edelmeier#page1.tif

source=407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignment_Edelmeier#page2.tif

source=407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignment_Hansen#page1.tif

source=407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignment_Hansen#page2.tif

source=407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignment_Klein#page1.tif

 $source = 407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignment_Klein \# page 2.tif$

 $source = 407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignment_Naber \# page 1.tif$

source=407485 US NP MS1 9418US Assignment Naber#page2.tif

source=407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignments_Pendlay_Hammerquist#page1.tif

 $source = 407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignments_Pendlay_Hammerquist \#page 2.tif$

source=407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignments_Pendlay_Hammerquist#page3.tif

source=407485_US_NP_MS1_9418US_Assignments_Pendlay_Hammerquist#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5939252 **Receipt Date:** 01/30/2020

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Client Docket No.: 407485-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9418US

| I <u>Christian KLEIN</u> ("ASSIC inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled " <u>USER INTE</u> <u>OCCLUSION AND USER INTENT</u> " | NVENTION") disclosed a RFACE ADAPTATIONS BAS | • |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on January 30, 20 the following Offi | ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washingth ATIVES), to insert here and given Application ce "US - United States FEATION's Application No., | Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No. <u>16/777,854</u> by Patent and Trademark |
| was filed onNoPatent and Tradem | and was gi by the following Office ark Office"; | • • |
| behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exception priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as contunited States, its territories, and | s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o cinuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("API | terest, including the right of ther applications and patents tole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| to insert the Application No., fi APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after | iling date, and Office into | EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any |
| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Out Mw Inventor's Signature | 1-29-20 Date |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Christian KLEIN | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

Client Docket No.: 407485-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9418US

I <u>Ryan PENDLAY</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER INTERFACE ADAPTATIONS BASED ON INFERRED CONTENT OCCLUSION AND USER INTENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| X | will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, |
|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, |
| | LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| | LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed |
| | on <u>January 30, 2020</u> and given Application No. $16/777,854$ by |
| | the following Office <u>"US - United States Patent and Trademark</u> |
| | Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, |
| | when known; |
| | |
| | was filed onand was given Application |
| | No by the following Office " <u>US - United</u> |
| | States Patent and Trademark Office"; |
| | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| R.R. | 1/29/20 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Ryan PENDLAY | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

Client Docket No.: 407485-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9418NP

I <u>Lauren EDELMEIER</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER INTERFACE ADAPTATIONS BASED ON INFERRED CONTENT OCCLUSION AND USER INTENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, |
| LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed |
| on January 30, 2020 and given Application No. 16/777,854 by |
| the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark |
| Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, |
| when known; |
| |
| was filed on and was given Application Number |
| by the following Office " <u>US - United States Patent</u> |
| and Trademark Office"; |
| |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Lauren EDELMEIER

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

i Pster HAMMERQUIST ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "USER INTERFACE ADAPTATIONS BASED ON INFERRED CONTENT OCCUUSION AND USER INTENT" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will be | filed. | ASSIGNOR | hereby | authorizes | and | requests. |
|-----------|-----------|---------------------|-----------|---------------|---------|------------------|
| ASSIGNE | E'S legal | representat | ive, Micr | osoft Techr | ology | Licensing, |
| LLC., On | e Microso | oft Way, Redi | nond, Wa | shington 9: | 3052 (A | SSIGNEE'S |
| LEGAL I | REPRESEN | TATIVES), t | o insert | here in p | arenthe | ses (filed |
| on | | and giv | zen Appli | cation No | | by |
| the follo | owing Of | fice <u>"US - 1</u> | Jnited St | ates Patent | and 1 | <u>Crademark</u> |
| Office": | this APPL | ICATION's A | pplicatio | n No., filing | date, a | ind Office, |
| when kn | | | | | | |

was filed on <u>January 20, 2020</u> and was given Application
No 16/777,854 by the following Office "US – United States Patent
and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Peter HAMMERQUIST

Printed Name in English

Aug 5, 2020

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 407485-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9418US

I <u>Christoffer Peter Hart HANSEN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER INTERFACE ADAPTATIONS BASED ON INFERRED</u> <u>CONTENT OCCLUSION AND USER INTENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| X | will be | filed. | ASSIGNOR | hereby | authorizes, | and | reque | sts, |
|---|----------------|------------|---------------------|-----------|----------------------|---------|----------------|-------------|
| | ASSIGNE | E'S legal | representat | ive, Micr | osoft Techn | ology | Licensi | ing, |
| | LLC., On | ie Microso | oft Way, Redi | nond, Wa | ashington 98 | 052 (A | \SSIGNI | EE'S |
| | LEGAL I | REPRESEN | TATIVES), to | o insert | here in pa | renthe | eses (f | iled |
| | on <u>Janı</u> | ıary 30, 2 | 020_ and giv | en Appli | cation No. <u>1</u> | 6/777 | <u>,854</u> | _ by |
| | the follo | owing Of | fice <u>"US – l</u> | Jnited St | tates Patent | and 7 | <u> Fradem</u> | <u>ıark</u> |
| | Office"; | this APPL | ICATION's A | pplicatio | n No., filing | date, a | ınd Off | ice, |
| | when kn | iown; | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | was filed | d on | | _and was | given Applic | ation | | |
| | No | | by the | followin | g Office " <u>US</u> | – Unite | ed State | <u>es</u> |
| | Patent a | nd Trade | mark Office" | | | | | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| 1/19/100 | Date | Date | Christoffer Peter Hart HANSEN | Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 407485-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9418US

| I David Carl NABER ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent | | | |
| application entitled "USER INTERFACE ADAPTATIONS BASED ON INFERRED CONTENT | | | |
| OCCLUSION AND USER INTENT" ("APPLICATION"), which: | | | |

| X | will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, |
|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, |
| | LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| | LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed |
| | on <u>January 30, 2020</u> and given Application No. $\underline{16/777,854}$ by |
| | the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark |
| | Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, |
| | when known; |
| | |
| | was filed onand was given Application |
| | No by the following Office " <u>US - United States</u> |
| | Patent and Trademark Office"; |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| | | 0 | | 8 | 8 |
|---|-------------------------|----------|--------------|-----------|---------------|
| | - Die//! | <u> </u> | · | 29 | 20 |
| | Inventor's Signature | | Date | / | |
| | David Carl NABER | | | | |
| - | Printed Name in English | | Printed Na | me in Na | tive Language |
| | | | (if other th | an Englis | sh) |